

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<u>C482 No. 833 of 2024</u> <u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u> 1. Mr. R.S. Sammal, learned counsel for the applicants. 2. Mr. V.S. Pal, learned A.G.A. for the State. 3. Mr. Lalit Sharma, learned counsel for the complainant. 4. According to Mr. R.S. Sammal, learned counsel for the applicants the total amount which was due as on 31.01.2024 was Rs. 38,61,795/- and the applicant is ready to pay the same by the next date. 5. Put up this matter on 19.07.2024. 6. On that day both the parties shall remain present in Court. Applicant no. 1 will bring bank draft of Rs. 38,61,795/- on the date fix so that the same be handed over to the respondent/complainant. 7. The respondent may file counter affidavit in the meantime. 8. Interim order dated 10.05.2024 is extended till the next date of listing. (Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 09.07.2024 Parul

--	--	--	--