

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<u>C482 No. 833 of 2024</u> <u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u> 1. Mr. R.S. Sammal, learned counsel for the applicants. 2. Mr. Akshay Latwal, learned Brief Holder for the State. 3. Mr. Lalit Sharma, learned counsel for the complainant. 4. A supplementary affidavit has been filed on behalf of applicant no. 1 wherein he has stated that he is liable to pay a sum of Rs. 38,61,795/- (thirty eight lakh sixty one thousand seven hundred ninety five rupees only) to the respondent and he entered into compromise with respondent no. 2 and he will pay whole amount within a period of 12 months from 01.07.2024 to 30.06.2025. In para 4 it is also stated that the applicant shall handover 12 post dated cheques of 12 installments on or before 30.07.2024 to respondent no. 2. 5. It is also stated in the affidavit that the amount of each cheque shall be of Rs. 3,21,816/- (Three lakh twenty one thousand eight hundred sixteen rupees only). 6. This Court by order dated 10.05.2024 stayed the proceedings. Now, since the parties come up with a settlement and the deponent shall handover 12 post dated cheques to the respondent on or before 30.07.2024, as per the affidavit filed today, post this matter on 12.08.2024, for final disposal.

			7. Interim order dated 10.05.2024, is extended till the next date of listing. 8. Supplementary affidavit is taken on record. (Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 20.07.2024 Parul
--	--	--	---