

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			C482 No.833 of 2024 <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> Mr. R.S. Sammal and Ms. Sarita Bisht, learned counsel for the applicants. 2. Mr. S.C. Dumka, learned A.G.A. with Ms. Sweta Badola Dobhal, learned Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand/ respondent No.1. 3. Mr. Lalit Sharma, learned counsel for respondent No.2. 4. At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, put up on 27.08.2025, on which date, both the parties shall remain present before this Court. 5. Meanwhile, compounding application be filed by the parties. 6. Interim order dated 10.05.2024 is extended till then. (Pankaj Purohit, J.) 18.08.2025 PN